BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Atlantic County - New Jersey Resolution 2020-52

RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION OF DEDICATED SPACE FOR THE LONGPORT PUBLIC LIBRARY

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport has been requested by The Board of Trustees of the Longport Free Public Library for a commitment for dedicated space for the library for 20 years in order to apply for grants under the New Jersey Library Construction Bond Act;

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport believes the preservation of the Longport Free Public Library is a benefit to the Borough;

WHEREAS, Governing Body of the Borough of Longport recognizes there are ongoing discussions regarding the possible renovation and/or replacement of Borough Hall which requires flexibility regarding the dedication of space to the Municipal Library while fully recognizing the need for dedicated space;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport hereby shall dedicate space for the unconditional use of the Longport Free Public Library for (20) twenty years from this Resolution

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	Х				Х				
LEEDS	Х								
LAWLER	Х					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion		
	SEC-S	econd							

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:

3/18/20202

Monica A. Kyle, RMC Municipal Clerk